

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
17382/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2011
in CMWP No. 37273/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.TR.COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT LAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjawal Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Rinku Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
compliance of the order of depositing the cost has been
made. There was a delay of 127 days. Delay condoned.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.21
17:05:32 IST
Reason: