

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14197/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2011  
in CMWP No. 31838/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.TR.COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17382/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.09.12  
11:38:22 IST  
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER